Bangladesh University of Professionals

Encelllonce Thiough Koowledge

Mirpur Cantonment, Dhaka-1216, Bangladesh

Faculty/Program: Faculty of Business Studies

Exam Date: 09/01/2026
ExamTime: 10:30:AM

Seat Plan

Session : Jan -

Centre: Bangladesh University of Professionals (BUP), Mirpur Cantonment, Dhaka-1216

Jun 2026

SL#

Start Roll

End Roll

Building

Floor

Room Name
/Number

Occupied

Capacity

1026100001

1026100050

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

2nd Floor

CR-202

50

50

1026100051

1026100100

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

2nd Floor

CR-203

50

50

1026100101

1026100150

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

3rd Floor

CR-301

50

50

1026100151

1026100200

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

3rd Floor

CR-302

50

50

1026100201

1026100250

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

3rd Floor

CR-303

50

50

1026100251

1026100300

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

3rd Floor

CR -304

50

50

1026100301

1026100350

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

5th Floor

CR-501

50

50

1026100351

1026100400

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

5th Floor

CR-502

50

50

1026100401

1026100450

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

5th Floor

CR-503

50

50

10

1026100451

1026100500

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

6th Floor

CR-601

50

50

11

1026100501

1026100550

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

6th Floor

CR-602

50

50

12

1026100551

1026100600

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

6th Floor

CR-603

50

50

13

1026100601

1026100650

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

6th Floor

CR-604

50

50

14

1026100651

1026100700

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

7th Floor

CR-701

50

50
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15

1026100701

1026100750

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

7th Floor

CR-703

50

50

16

1026100751

1026100800

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

7th Floor

CR-704

50

50

17

1026100801

1026100850

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

8th Floor

CR-801

50

50

18

1026100851

1026100900

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

8th Floor

CR-803

50

50

19

1026100901

1026100950

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

8th Floor

CR-804

50

50

20

1026100951

1026101000

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

9th Floor

CR -901

50

50

21

1026101001

1026101050

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

9th Floor

CR-902

50

50

22

1026101051

1026101100

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

9th Floor

CR-903

50

50

23

1026101101

1026101150

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

9th Floor

CR-904

50

50

24

1026101151

1026101200

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

11th Floor

CR-1101

50

50

25

1026101201

1026101250

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

11th Floor

CR-1102

50

50

26

1026101251

1026101300

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

11th Floor

CR-1103

50

50

27

1026101301

1026101350

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

11th Floor

CR-1104

50

50

28

1026101351

1026101400

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

13th Floor

CR-1302

50

50

29

1026101401

1026101450

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

13th Floor

CR-1303

50

50

30

1026101451

1026101500

General Belal
Tower (Academic
Building)

13th Floor

CR-1304

50

50

31

1026101501

1026101555

FBS Tower

1st Floor

CR-101

55

55

32

1026101556

1026101610

FBS Tower

1st Floor

CR-102

55

55

33

1026101611

1026101665

FBS Tower

1st Floor

CR-103

55

55

34

1026101666

1026101720

FBS Tower

2nd Floor

CR-201

55

55

35

1026101721

1026101775

FBS Tower

2nd Floor

CR-202

55

55

36

1026101776

1026101830

FBS Tower

3rd Floor

CR-301

55

55

37

1026101831

1026101885

FBS Tower

3rd Floor

CR-302

55

55

38

1026101886

1026101940

FBS Tower

3rd Floor

CR-304

55

55

39

1026101941

1026101995

FBS Tower

4th Floor

CR-401

55

55
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40 1026101996 1026102050 FBS Tower 4th Floor CR-402 55 55
41 1026102051 1026102105 FBS Tower 4th Floor CR-403 55 55
42 1026102106 1026102160 FBS Tower 4th Floor CR-404 55 55
43 1026102161 1026102215 FBS Tower 5th Floor CR-501 55 55
44 1026102216 1026102270 FBS Tower 5th Floor CR-502 55 55
45 1026102271 1026102325 FBS Tower 5th Floor CR-503 55 55
46 1026102326 1026102380 FBS Tower 6th Floor CR-601 55 55
47 1026102381 1026102435 FBS Tower 6th Floor CR-602 55 55
48 1026102436 1026102490 FBS Tower 6th Floor CR-603 55 55
49 1026102491 1026102545 FBS Tower 6th Floor CR-604 55 55
50 1026102546 1026102600 FBS Tower 7th Floor CR-701 55 55
51 1026102601 1026102655 FBS Tower 7th Floor CR-702 55 55
52 1026102656 1026102710 FBS Tower 7th Floor CR-703 55 55
53 1026102711 1026102765 FBS Tower 7th Floor CR-704 55 55
54 1026102766 1026102820 FBS Tower 9th Floor CR-901 55 55
55 1026102821 1026102875 FBS Tower 9th Floor CR-902 55 55
56 1026102876 1026102930 FBS Tower 9th Floor CR -903 55 55
57 1026102931 1026102985 FBS Tower 9th Floor CR-904 55 55
58 1026102986 1026103040 FBS Tower 10th Floor CR-1001 55 55
59 1026103041 1026103095 FBS Tower 10th Floor CR-1002 55 55
60 1026103096 1026103150 FBS Tower 10th Floor CR-1003 55 55
61 1026103151 1026103205 FBS Tower 10th Floor CR-1004 55 55
62 1026103206 1026103260 FBS Tower 11th Floor CR-1101 55 55
63 1026103261 1026103315 FBS Tower 11th Floor CR-1102 55 55
64 1026103316 1026103370 FBS Tower 11th Floor CR-1103 55 55
65 1026103371 1026103425 FBS Tower 12th Floor CR-1201 55 55
66 1026103426 1026103480 FBS Tower 12th Floor CR-1202 55 55
67 1026103481 1026103535 FBS Tower 12th Floor CR-1203 55 55
68 1026103536 1026103590 FBS Tower 12th Floor CR-1204 55 55

Bangladesh University of Professionals
Encelllence Thiough Favowbedge
Mirpur Cantonment, Dhaka-1216, Bangladesh

Seat Plan

Faculty/Program: Faculty of Business Studies Session : Jan - Jun 2026

Exam Date: 09/01/2026
ExamTime: 10:30:AM

Centre: Military Institute of Science and Technology (MIST), Mirpur Cantonment, Dhaka-1216

oy Room Name n -
SL# Start Roll End Roll Building Floor /Number Occupied |Capacity
69 1026103591 | - | 1026103635 Tower-1 G;‘l’é‘é‘rd Room No-01 45 45
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70 1026103636 1026103680 Tower-1 Gé‘l’ggf Room No-02 45 45
71 1026103681 1026103720 Tower-1 1st Floor Transﬁggation 40 40
Environmental
72 1026103721 1026103760 Tower-1 1st Floor | Lab (Room No- 40 40
103)
73 1026103761 1026103815 Tower-1 3rd Floor | Room No-301 55 55
74 1026103816 1026103870 Tower-1 3rd Floor | Room No-302 55 55
75 1026103871 1026103925 Tower-1 3rd Floor | Room No-304 55 55
76 1026103926 1026103970 Tower-1 3rd Floor | Room No-305 45 45
77 1026103971 1026104025 Tower-1 4th Floor | Room No-401 55 55
78 1026104026 1026104080 Tower-1 4th Floor | Room No-405 55 55
79 1026104081 1026104120 Tower-1 5th Floor | Room No-501 40 40
80 1026104121 1026104160 Tower-1 5th Floor | Room No-502 40 40
81 1026104161 1026104200 Tower-1 5th Floor | Room No-504 40 40
82 1026104201 1026104245 Tower-1 5th Floor | Room No-505 45 45
83 1026104246 1026104293 Tower-1 6th Floor | Room No-601 48 48
84 1026104294 1026104333 Tower-1 6th Floor | Room No-602 40 40
85 1026104334 1026104373 Tower-2 2nd Floor | Room No-201 40 40
86 1026104374 1026104423 Tower-2 2nd Floor | Room No-202 50 50
87 1026104424 1026104479 Tower-2 2nd Floor | Room No-204 56 56
88 1026104480 1026104534 Tower-2 3rd Floor | Room No-301 55 55
89 1026104535 1026104589 Tower-2 3rd Floor | Room No-302 55 55
Multimedia &
90 1026104590 1026104649 Tower-2 3rd Floor | Graphics Lab 60 60
(Room No: 304)
91 1026104650 1026104699 Tower-2 4th Floor | Room No-401 50 50
92 1026104700 1026104751 Tower-2 4th Floor | Room No-402 52 52
93 1026104752 1026104801 Tower-2 4th Floor | Room No-403 50 50
94 1026104802 1026104851 Tower-2 4th Floor | Room No-404 50 50
95 1026104852 1026104899 Tower-2 5th Floor | Room No-501 48 48
96 1026104900 1026104947 Tower-2 5th Floor | Room No-502 48 48
97 1026104948 1026104995 Tower-2 5th Floor | Room No-504 48 48
98 1026104996 1026105037 Tower-2 6th Floor | Room No-601 42 42
99 1026105038 1026105079 Tower-2 6th Floor | Room No-602 42 42
100 1026105080 1026105121 Tower-2 6th Floor | Room No-603 42 42
101 1026105122 1026105163 Tower-2 6th Floor | Room No-605 42 42
102 1026105164 1026105208 Tower-2 8th Floor | Room No-804 45 45
103 1026105209 1026105253 Tower-2 8th Floor | Room No-805 45 45
104 1026105254 1026105303 Tower-3 1st Floor VLSI Lab 50 50
105 | 1026105304 1026105333 Tower-3 1st Floor E'ec”(ol’gg)s Lab | 30 30
106 1026105334 1026105363 Tower-3 1st Floor E'ef;ﬂc(lcci);“" 30 30
107 1026105364 1026105408 Tower-3 4th Floor | Room No-401 45 45
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108 1026105409 1026105453 Tower-3 4th Floor | Room No-402 45 45
109 1026105454 1026105498 Tower-3 4th Floor | Room No-404 45 45
110 1026105499 1026105543 Tower-3 4th Floor | Room No-405 45 45
111 1026105544 1026105598 Tower-3 5th Floor | Room No-501 55 55
112 1026105599 1026105653 Tower-3 5th Floor | Room No-502 55 55
113 1026105654 1026105683 Tower-3 5th Floor | Room No-504 30 30
114 1026105684 1026105713 Tower-3 5th Floor | Room No-505 30 30
115 | 1026105714 1026105743 Tower-3 6th Floor (gierml:tlijg?m ban?t) 30 30
116 1026105744 1026105783 Tower-3 7th Floor | Room No-701 40 40
117 1026105784 1026105828 Tower-3 7th Floor | Room No-703 45 45
118 1026105829 1026105868 Tower-3 7th Floor | Room No-704 40 40
119 1026105869 1026105913 Tower-3 8th Floor | Room No-801 45 45
120 1026105914 1026105958 Tower-3 8th Floor | Room No-802 45 45
121 1026105959 1026106008 Tower-3 8th Floor | Room No-803 50 50
122 1026106009 1026106053 Tower-3 8th Floor | Room No-804 45 45
123 1026106054 1026106123 Tower-3 9th Floor | Room No0-902 70 70
124 1026106124 1026106168 Tower-3 9th Floor | Room No0-903 45 45
125 1026106169 1026106238 Tower-3 11th Floor| Room No-1102 70 70
126 1026106239 1026106278 Tower-4 4th Floor | Room No-401 40 40
127 1026106279 1026106314 Tower-4 4th Floor | Room No-402 36 36
128 1026106315 1026106362 Tower-4 4th Floor | Room No-404 48 48
129 1026106363 1026106392 Tower-4 4th Floor | Room No-405 30 30
130 1026106393 1026106440 Tower-4 5th Floor | Room No-501 48 48
131 1026106441 1026106470 Tower-4 5th Floor | Room No-502 30 30
132 1026106471 1026106500 Tower-4 6th Floor | Room No-601 30 30
133 1026106501 1026106530 Tower-4 6th Floor | Room No-602 30 30
Thermo Fluid
134 1026106531 1026106560 Tower-4 6th Floor | Dynamics Lab 30 30
(Room No-604)
135 1026106561 1026106600 Tower-4 8th Floor | Room No-801 40 40
136 1026106601 1026106640 Tower-4 8th Floor | Room No-802 40 40

Bangladesh University of Professionals
Cvcellence ﬂdm«gﬂ ﬂww%&
Mirpur Cantonment, Dhaka-1216, Bangladesh

Seat Plan

Faculty/Program: Faculty of Business Studies Session : Jan - Jun 2026

Exam Date: 09/01/2026
ExamTime: 10:30:AM

Centre: Mirpur Cantonment Public School and College, Mirpur-12, Dhaka-1216
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SL# Start Roll End Roll Building Floor Ro/lc\)leNbag?e Occupied |Capacity
137 1026106641 1026106690 South Building 3rd Floor | Room No-401 50 50
138 1026106691 1026106740 South Building 3rd Floor | Room No-402 50 50
139 1026106741 1026106790 South Building 3rd Floor | Room No-403 50 50
140 1026106791 1026106840 South Building 3rd Floor | Room No-404 50 50
141 1026106841 1026106890 South Building 3rd Floor | Room No-405 50 50
142 1026106891 1026106940 South Building 3rd Floor | Room No-406 50 50
143 1026106941 1026106990 South Building 3rd Floor | Room No-407 50 50
144 1026106991 1026107040 South Building 3rd Floor | Room No-408 50 50
145 1026107041 1026107090 South Building 3rd Floor | Room No-409 50 50
146 1026107091 1026107140 South Building 4th Floor | Room No-501 50 50
147 1026107141 1026107190 South Building 4th Floor | Room No-503 50 50
148 1026107191 1026107240 South Building 4th Floor | Room No-504 50 50
149 1026107241 1026107290 South Building 4th Floor | Room No-505 50 50
150 1026107291 1026107340 South Building 4th Floor | Room No-506 50 50
151 1026107341 1026107390 South Building 4th Floor | Room No-507 50 50
152 1026107391 1026107440 South Building 4th Floor | Room No-508 50 50
153 1026107441 1026107490 South Building 4th Floor | Room No-509 50 50
154 1026107491 1026107540 South Building 5th Floor | Room No-601 50 50
155 1026107541 1026107590 South Building 5th Floor | Room No-602 50 50
156 1026107591 1026107640 South Building 5th Floor | Room No-603 50 50
157 1026107641 1026107690 South Building 5th Floor | Room No-604 50 50
158 1026107691 1026107740 South Building 5th Floor | Room No-605 50 50
159 1026107741 1026107790 South Building 5th Floor | Room No-606 50 50
160 1026107791 1026107840 South Building 5th Floor | Room No-607 50 50
161 1026107841 1026107890 South Building 5th Floor | Room No-608 50 50
162 1026107891 1026107940 South Building 5th Floor | Room No-609 50 50
163 1026107941 1026107990 South Building 6th Floor | Room No-701 50 50
164 1026107991 1026108040 South Building 6th Floor | Room No-703 50 50
165 1026108041 1026108090 South Building 6th Floor | Room No-704 50 50
166 1026108091 1026108140 South Building 6th Floor | Room No-705 50 50
167 1026108141 1026108190 South Building 6th Floor | Room No-706 50 50
168 1026108191 1026108240 South Building 6th Floor | Room No-707 50 50
169 1026108241 1026108290 South Building 6th Floor | Room No-708 50 50
170 1026108291 1026108340 South Building 6th Floor | Room No-709 50 50
171 1026108341 1026108390 North Building 3rd Floor | Room No-410 50 50
172 1026108391 1026108440 North Building 3rd Floor | Room No-411 50 50
173 1026108441 1026108490 North Building 3rd Floor | Room No-412 50 50
174 1026108491 1026108540 North Building 3rd Floor | Room No-413 50 50
175 1026108541 1026108590 North Building 3rd Floor | Room No-414 50 50
176 1026108591 1026108640 North Building 3rd Floor | Room No-415 50 50
177 1026108641 1026108690 North Building 3rd Floor | Room No-416 50 50
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178 1026108691 1026108740 North Building 3rd Floor | Room No-417 50 50
179 1026108741 1026108790 North Building 3rd Floor | Room No-418 50 50
180 1026108791 1026108840 North Building 4th Floor | Room No-510 50 50
181 1026108841 1026108890 North Building 4th Floor | Room No-511 50 50
182 1026108891 1026108940 North Building 4th Floor | Room No-512 50 50
183 1026108941 1026108990 North Building 4th Floor | Room No-513 50 50
184 1026108991 1026109040 North Building 4th Floor | Room No-514 50 50
185 1026109041 1026109090 North Building 4th Floor | Room No-515 50 50
186 1026109091 1026109140 North Building 4th Floor | Room No-516 50 50
187 1026109141 1026109190 North Building 4th Floor | Room No-517 50 50
188 1026109191 1026109224 North Building 4th Floor | Room No-518 34 50
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