



Bangladesh University of Professionals

Excellence Through Knowledge

Mirpur Cantonment, Dhaka-1216, Bangladesh

Seat Plan

Faculty/Program: Faculty of Business Studies

Session : Jan - Jun 2026

Exam Date: 09/01/2026

Exam Time: 10:30:AM

Centre: Bangladesh University of Professionals (BUP), Mirpur Cantonment, Dhaka-1216

SL#	Start Roll	End Roll	Building	Floor	Room Name /Number	Occupied	Capacity	
1	1026100001	-	1026100050	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	2nd Floor	CR-202	50	50
2	1026100051	-	1026100100	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	2nd Floor	CR-203	50	50
3	1026100101	-	1026100150	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	3rd Floor	CR-301	50	50
4	1026100151	-	1026100200	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	3rd Floor	CR-302	50	50
5	1026100201	-	1026100250	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	3rd Floor	CR-303	50	50
6	1026100251	-	1026100300	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	3rd Floor	CR-304	50	50
7	1026100301	-	1026100350	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	5th Floor	CR-501	50	50
8	1026100351	-	1026100400	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	5th Floor	CR-502	50	50
9	1026100401	-	1026100450	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	5th Floor	CR-503	50	50
10	1026100451	-	1026100500	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	6th Floor	CR-601	50	50
11	1026100501	-	1026100550	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	6th Floor	CR-602	50	50
12	1026100551	-	1026100600	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	6th Floor	CR-603	50	50
13	1026100601	-	1026100650	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	6th Floor	CR-604	50	50
14	1026100651	-	1026100700	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	7th Floor	CR-701	50	50

15	1026100701	-	1026100750	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	7th Floor	CR-703	50	50
16	1026100751	-	1026100800	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	7th Floor	CR-704	50	50
17	1026100801	-	1026100850	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	8th Floor	CR-801	50	50
18	1026100851	-	1026100900	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	8th Floor	CR-803	50	50
19	1026100901	-	1026100950	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	8th Floor	CR-804	50	50
20	1026100951	-	1026101000	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	9th Floor	CR -901	50	50
21	1026101001	-	1026101050	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	9th Floor	CR-902	50	50
22	1026101051	-	1026101100	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	9th Floor	CR-903	50	50
23	1026101101	-	1026101150	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	9th Floor	CR-904	50	50
24	1026101151	-	1026101200	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	11th Floor	CR-1101	50	50
25	1026101201	-	1026101250	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	11th Floor	CR-1102	50	50
26	1026101251	-	1026101300	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	11th Floor	CR-1103	50	50
27	1026101301	-	1026101350	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	11th Floor	CR-1104	50	50
28	1026101351	-	1026101400	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	13th Floor	CR-1302	50	50
29	1026101401	-	1026101450	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	13th Floor	CR-1303	50	50
30	1026101451	-	1026101500	General Belal Tower (Academic Building)	13th Floor	CR-1304	50	50
31	1026101501	-	1026101555	FBS Tower	1st Floor	CR-101	55	55
32	1026101556	-	1026101610	FBS Tower	1st Floor	CR-102	55	55
33	1026101611	-	1026101665	FBS Tower	1st Floor	CR-103	55	55
34	1026101666	-	1026101720	FBS Tower	2nd Floor	CR-201	55	55
35	1026101721	-	1026101775	FBS Tower	2nd Floor	CR-202	55	55
36	1026101776	-	1026101830	FBS Tower	3rd Floor	CR-301	55	55
37	1026101831	-	1026101885	FBS Tower	3rd Floor	CR-302	55	55
38	1026101886	-	1026101940	FBS Tower	3rd Floor	CR-304	55	55
39	1026101941	-	1026101995	FBS Tower	4th Floor	CR-401	55	55

40	1026101996	-	1026102050	FBS Tower	4th Floor	CR-402	55	55
41	1026102051	-	1026102105	FBS Tower	4th Floor	CR-403	55	55
42	1026102106	-	1026102160	FBS Tower	4th Floor	CR-404	55	55
43	1026102161	-	1026102215	FBS Tower	5th Floor	CR-501	55	55
44	1026102216	-	1026102270	FBS Tower	5th Floor	CR-502	55	55
45	1026102271	-	1026102325	FBS Tower	5th Floor	CR-503	55	55
46	1026102326	-	1026102380	FBS Tower	6th Floor	CR-601	55	55
47	1026102381	-	1026102435	FBS Tower	6th Floor	CR-602	55	55
48	1026102436	-	1026102490	FBS Tower	6th Floor	CR-603	55	55
49	1026102491	-	1026102545	FBS Tower	6th Floor	CR-604	55	55
50	1026102546	-	1026102600	FBS Tower	7th Floor	CR-701	55	55
51	1026102601	-	1026102655	FBS Tower	7th Floor	CR-702	55	55
52	1026102656	-	1026102710	FBS Tower	7th Floor	CR-703	55	55
53	1026102711	-	1026102765	FBS Tower	7th Floor	CR-704	55	55
54	1026102766	-	1026102820	FBS Tower	9th Floor	CR-901	55	55
55	1026102821	-	1026102875	FBS Tower	9th Floor	CR-902	55	55
56	1026102876	-	1026102930	FBS Tower	9th Floor	CR-903	55	55
57	1026102931	-	1026102985	FBS Tower	9th Floor	CR-904	55	55
58	1026102986	-	1026103040	FBS Tower	10th Floor	CR-1001	55	55
59	1026103041	-	1026103095	FBS Tower	10th Floor	CR-1002	55	55
60	1026103096	-	1026103150	FBS Tower	10th Floor	CR-1003	55	55
61	1026103151	-	1026103205	FBS Tower	10th Floor	CR-1004	55	55
62	1026103206	-	1026103260	FBS Tower	11th Floor	CR-1101	55	55
63	1026103261	-	1026103315	FBS Tower	11th Floor	CR-1102	55	55
64	1026103316	-	1026103370	FBS Tower	11th Floor	CR-1103	55	55
65	1026103371	-	1026103425	FBS Tower	12th Floor	CR-1201	55	55
66	1026103426	-	1026103480	FBS Tower	12th Floor	CR-1202	55	55
67	1026103481	-	1026103535	FBS Tower	12th Floor	CR-1203	55	55
68	1026103536	-	1026103590	FBS Tower	12th Floor	CR-1204	55	55



Bangladesh University of Professionals

Excellence Through Knowledge

Mirpur Cantonment, Dhaka-1216, Bangladesh

Seat Plan

Faculty/Program: Faculty of Business Studies

Session : Jan - Jun 2026

Exam Date: 09/01/2026

Exam Time: 10:30:AM

Centre: Military Institute of Science and Technology (MIST), Mirpur Cantonment, Dhaka-1216

SL#	Start Roll		End Roll	Building	Floor	Room Name /Number	Occupied	Capacity
69	1026103591	-	1026103635	Tower-1	Ground Floor	Room No-01	45	45

70	1026103636	-	1026103680	Tower-1	Ground Floor	Room No-02	45	45
71	1026103681	-	1026103720	Tower-1	1st Floor	Transportation Lab	40	40
72	1026103721	-	1026103760	Tower-1	1st Floor	Environmental Lab (Room No-103)	40	40
73	1026103761	-	1026103815	Tower-1	3rd Floor	Room No-301	55	55
74	1026103816	-	1026103870	Tower-1	3rd Floor	Room No-302	55	55
75	1026103871	-	1026103925	Tower-1	3rd Floor	Room No-304	55	55
76	1026103926	-	1026103970	Tower-1	3rd Floor	Room No-305	45	45
77	1026103971	-	1026104025	Tower-1	4th Floor	Room No-401	55	55
78	1026104026	-	1026104080	Tower-1	4th Floor	Room No-405	55	55
79	1026104081	-	1026104120	Tower-1	5th Floor	Room No-501	40	40
80	1026104121	-	1026104160	Tower-1	5th Floor	Room No-502	40	40
81	1026104161	-	1026104200	Tower-1	5th Floor	Room No-504	40	40
82	1026104201	-	1026104245	Tower-1	5th Floor	Room No-505	45	45
83	1026104246	-	1026104293	Tower-1	6th Floor	Room No-601	48	48
84	1026104294	-	1026104333	Tower-1	6th Floor	Room No-602	40	40
85	1026104334	-	1026104373	Tower-2	2nd Floor	Room No-201	40	40
86	1026104374	-	1026104423	Tower-2	2nd Floor	Room No-202	50	50
87	1026104424	-	1026104479	Tower-2	2nd Floor	Room No-204	56	56
88	1026104480	-	1026104534	Tower-2	3rd Floor	Room No-301	55	55
89	1026104535	-	1026104589	Tower-2	3rd Floor	Room No-302	55	55
90	1026104590	-	1026104649	Tower-2	3rd Floor	Multimedia & Graphics Lab (Room No: 304)	60	60
91	1026104650	-	1026104699	Tower-2	4th Floor	Room No-401	50	50
92	1026104700	-	1026104751	Tower-2	4th Floor	Room No-402	52	52
93	1026104752	-	1026104801	Tower-2	4th Floor	Room No-403	50	50
94	1026104802	-	1026104851	Tower-2	4th Floor	Room No-404	50	50
95	1026104852	-	1026104899	Tower-2	5th Floor	Room No-501	48	48
96	1026104900	-	1026104947	Tower-2	5th Floor	Room No-502	48	48
97	1026104948	-	1026104995	Tower-2	5th Floor	Room No-504	48	48
98	1026104996	-	1026105037	Tower-2	6th Floor	Room No-601	42	42
99	1026105038	-	1026105079	Tower-2	6th Floor	Room No-602	42	42
100	1026105080	-	1026105121	Tower-2	6th Floor	Room No-603	42	42
101	1026105122	-	1026105163	Tower-2	6th Floor	Room No-605	42	42
102	1026105164	-	1026105208	Tower-2	8th Floor	Room No-804	45	45
103	1026105209	-	1026105253	Tower-2	8th Floor	Room No-805	45	45
104	1026105254	-	1026105303	Tower-3	1st Floor	VLSI Lab	50	50
105	1026105304	-	1026105333	Tower-3	1st Floor	Electronics Lab (103)	30	30
106	1026105334	-	1026105363	Tower-3	1st Floor	Electric Circuit Lab (105)	30	30
107	1026105364	-	1026105408	Tower-3	4th Floor	Room No-401	45	45

108	1026105409	-	1026105453	Tower-3	4th Floor	Room No-402	45	45
109	1026105454	-	1026105498	Tower-3	4th Floor	Room No-404	45	45
110	1026105499	-	1026105543	Tower-3	4th Floor	Room No-405	45	45
111	1026105544	-	1026105598	Tower-3	5th Floor	Room No-501	55	55
112	1026105599	-	1026105653	Tower-3	5th Floor	Room No-502	55	55
113	1026105654	-	1026105683	Tower-3	5th Floor	Room No-504	30	30
114	1026105684	-	1026105713	Tower-3	5th Floor	Room No-505	30	30
115	1026105714	-	1026105743	Tower-3	6th Floor	Petroleum Lab (Simulation Unit)	30	30
116	1026105744	-	1026105783	Tower-3	7th Floor	Room No-701	40	40
117	1026105784	-	1026105828	Tower-3	7th Floor	Room No-703	45	45
118	1026105829	-	1026105868	Tower-3	7th Floor	Room No-704	40	40
119	1026105869	-	1026105913	Tower-3	8th Floor	Room No-801	45	45
120	1026105914	-	1026105958	Tower-3	8th Floor	Room No-802	45	45
121	1026105959	-	1026106008	Tower-3	8th Floor	Room No-803	50	50
122	1026106009	-	1026106053	Tower-3	8th Floor	Room No-804	45	45
123	1026106054	-	1026106123	Tower-3	9th Floor	Room No-902	70	70
124	1026106124	-	1026106168	Tower-3	9th Floor	Room No-903	45	45
125	1026106169	-	1026106238	Tower-3	11th Floor	Room No-1102	70	70
126	1026106239	-	1026106278	Tower-4	4th Floor	Room No-401	40	40
127	1026106279	-	1026106314	Tower-4	4th Floor	Room No-402	36	36
128	1026106315	-	1026106362	Tower-4	4th Floor	Room No-404	48	48
129	1026106363	-	1026106392	Tower-4	4th Floor	Room No-405	30	30
130	1026106393	-	1026106440	Tower-4	5th Floor	Room No-501	48	48
131	1026106441	-	1026106470	Tower-4	5th Floor	Room No-502	30	30
132	1026106471	-	1026106500	Tower-4	6th Floor	Room No-601	30	30
133	1026106501	-	1026106530	Tower-4	6th Floor	Room No-602	30	30
134	1026106531	-	1026106560	Tower-4	6th Floor	Thermo Fluid Dynamics Lab (Room No-604)	30	30
135	1026106561	-	1026106600	Tower-4	8th Floor	Room No-801	40	40
136	1026106601	-	1026106640	Tower-4	8th Floor	Room No-802	40	40



Bangladesh University of Professionals

Excellence Through Knowledge

Mirpur Cantonment, Dhaka-1216, Bangladesh

Seat Plan

Faculty/Program: Faculty of Business Studies

Session : Jan - Jun 2026

Exam Date: 09/01/2026

Exam Time: 10:30:AM

Centre: Mirpur Cantonment Public School and College, Mirpur-12, Dhaka-1216

SL#	Start Roll		End Roll	Building	Floor	Room Name /Number	Occupied	Capacity
137	1026106641	-	1026106690	South Building	3rd Floor	Room No-401	50	50
138	1026106691	-	1026106740	South Building	3rd Floor	Room No-402	50	50
139	1026106741	-	1026106790	South Building	3rd Floor	Room No-403	50	50
140	1026106791	-	1026106840	South Building	3rd Floor	Room No-404	50	50
141	1026106841	-	1026106890	South Building	3rd Floor	Room No-405	50	50
142	1026106891	-	1026106940	South Building	3rd Floor	Room No-406	50	50
143	1026106941	-	1026106990	South Building	3rd Floor	Room No-407	50	50
144	1026106991	-	1026107040	South Building	3rd Floor	Room No-408	50	50
145	1026107041	-	1026107090	South Building	3rd Floor	Room No-409	50	50
146	1026107091	-	1026107140	South Building	4th Floor	Room No-501	50	50
147	1026107141	-	1026107190	South Building	4th Floor	Room No-503	50	50
148	1026107191	-	1026107240	South Building	4th Floor	Room No-504	50	50
149	1026107241	-	1026107290	South Building	4th Floor	Room No-505	50	50
150	1026107291	-	1026107340	South Building	4th Floor	Room No-506	50	50
151	1026107341	-	1026107390	South Building	4th Floor	Room No-507	50	50
152	1026107391	-	1026107440	South Building	4th Floor	Room No-508	50	50
153	1026107441	-	1026107490	South Building	4th Floor	Room No-509	50	50
154	1026107491	-	1026107540	South Building	5th Floor	Room No-601	50	50
155	1026107541	-	1026107590	South Building	5th Floor	Room No-602	50	50
156	1026107591	-	1026107640	South Building	5th Floor	Room No-603	50	50
157	1026107641	-	1026107690	South Building	5th Floor	Room No-604	50	50
158	1026107691	-	1026107740	South Building	5th Floor	Room No-605	50	50
159	1026107741	-	1026107790	South Building	5th Floor	Room No-606	50	50
160	1026107791	-	1026107840	South Building	5th Floor	Room No-607	50	50
161	1026107841	-	1026107890	South Building	5th Floor	Room No-608	50	50
162	1026107891	-	1026107940	South Building	5th Floor	Room No-609	50	50
163	1026107941	-	1026107990	South Building	6th Floor	Room No-701	50	50
164	1026107991	-	1026108040	South Building	6th Floor	Room No-703	50	50
165	1026108041	-	1026108090	South Building	6th Floor	Room No-704	50	50
166	1026108091	-	1026108140	South Building	6th Floor	Room No-705	50	50
167	1026108141	-	1026108190	South Building	6th Floor	Room No-706	50	50
168	1026108191	-	1026108240	South Building	6th Floor	Room No-707	50	50
169	1026108241	-	1026108290	South Building	6th Floor	Room No-708	50	50
170	1026108291	-	1026108340	South Building	6th Floor	Room No-709	50	50
171	1026108341	-	1026108390	North Building	3rd Floor	Room No-410	50	50
172	1026108391	-	1026108440	North Building	3rd Floor	Room No-411	50	50
173	1026108441	-	1026108490	North Building	3rd Floor	Room No-412	50	50
174	1026108491	-	1026108540	North Building	3rd Floor	Room No-413	50	50
175	1026108541	-	1026108590	North Building	3rd Floor	Room No-414	50	50
176	1026108591	-	1026108640	North Building	3rd Floor	Room No-415	50	50
177	1026108641	-	1026108690	North Building	3rd Floor	Room No-416	50	50

178	1026108691	-	1026108740	North Building	3rd Floor	Room No-417	50	50
179	1026108741	-	1026108790	North Building	3rd Floor	Room No-418	50	50
180	1026108791	-	1026108840	North Building	4th Floor	Room No-510	50	50
181	1026108841	-	1026108890	North Building	4th Floor	Room No-511	50	50
182	1026108891	-	1026108940	North Building	4th Floor	Room No-512	50	50
183	1026108941	-	1026108990	North Building	4th Floor	Room No-513	50	50
184	1026108991	-	1026109040	North Building	4th Floor	Room No-514	50	50
185	1026109041	-	1026109090	North Building	4th Floor	Room No-515	50	50
186	1026109091	-	1026109140	North Building	4th Floor	Room No-516	50	50
187	1026109141	-	1026109190	North Building	4th Floor	Room No-517	50	50
188	1026109191	-	1026109224	North Building	4th Floor	Room No-518	34	50